
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) SITE ZONE 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI 01 

No. XEN/S.Z/DMC/W/ 5( /2017 Dated /i  /2017 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(In Compliance of clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency SITE Zone DMC (West) 

2.  Tender Reference No No. XE N /S.Zon/DMC/W/5 18/2017 Dated 20/10/2017 

SPPRASr. No.34884 

3.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Lifting / disposal of Garbage through Private Machinery from 

Designated / Undesignated Point in Ward-I to Land Fill Site Jam 

Chakroo SITE Zone DMC (West) month of October 2017 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Envelop Procedure 

5.  Tender Published Through Web SITE / News Paper 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold 03 

7.  Total Bids Received 03 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 

10.  Bis (s) Rejected Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 07/11/2017 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 06/12/2017 

S.No - Name of Firm or 

builder 

Cost offered by 

the bidder 

Ranking in 

term of cost 

Comparison 

with 

Estimated 

Cost 

Reason for 

Acceptance / 
Rejection 

-- 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. M/S Al Madina 

Engineering & Co 

@0.25% A.S.R 

9,98,490/- 

l Lowest 9,96,000/- l Lowest Recommended 

for awarding 

work 

2. M/S N.H Siddiqui & 

Sons 

@0.30% A.S.R 
9,98,988/- 

2nd Lowest 9,96,000/- 2 Lowest Responsive 

3. M/S R.A Construction @0.40% A.S.R 

9,99,984/- 

3id Lowest 9,96,000/- 3 Lowest Responsive 

This issue with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Syed Z- 

XEN Sewerage 

KW&SB Member 

Syed Shabih UI H san 

XEN (B&R) 

SITE ZONE DMC (West) 

Secretary 

MasotiëAIi 'aJIr, 

Superintending ngineer 

DMC (West) Chairman 

Director (CB) SPPRA 

With a request to upload on SPPRA Website 

C.0 to: - 

1. Administrator DMC (West) 



01 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SITE ZONE 
015 TRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI 

COMPARA TIVE STA TEMENT 

SUBJECT: - LIFTING / DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE THROUGH PRIVATE  

MACHINERY FROM DESIGNATED / UNDESIGNATED POINT  

IN WARD-I TO LAND FILL SITE JAM CHAKROO SITE ZONE  

DMC (WEST MONTH OF OCTOBER2017  

Estimate Cost Rs: 9.96000I- 

Tenders for the above mentioned work were invited through Website SPPRA by 

SITE Zone DMC (West) & Opened on 07/11/20 17 by the Tender Opening Committee in the 

presences of Administrator DMC (West). 

The Following bidders are participated and quoted their rates, details of which are 

given below. 

S.No Name of Contractors Rate Quoted 

1.  MIS Al Madina Engineering & Co @0.25% A.S.R 
9, 98,49 01- 

2.  MIS N.H Siddiqui & Sons @0.30% A.S.R 
9,98,9881- 

3.  M/S R.A Construction @0.40% A.S.R 

p 9,99,984/- 

  

The tenders received may please se forwarded for further necessary process. 

 

Syed ZafarHuin 
XEN Sewerage 

KW&SB Member 

Syed Shab h UI 1 àssan Ma-ooque 'Ii 
XEN (B&R) Superintending nginç2r 

SITE ZONE DMC (West) DMC (West) ' airman 
Secretary 



Syed Zafar 

XEN Sewerage 

KW&SB Member 

Syed Shablh UI Has 

XEN (B&R) 

SITE ZONE DMC (West) 

Secretary 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) SITE ZONE 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI 02 

No. XEN/S.Z/DMC/W/ •) ;. /2017 Dated //2. /2017 

BID EVALUAT!ON REPORT 
(In Compliance of clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency SITE Zone DMC (West) 

2.  Tender Reference No No. XEN /S.Zone/DMC/W/518/2017 Dated 20/10/2017 

SPPRA Sr. No. 34884 

3.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Lifting / disposal of Garbage through Private Machinery from 

Designated / Undesignated Point in Ward-li to Land Fill Site 

Jam Chakroo SITE Zone DMC (West) month of October 2017 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Envelop Procedure 

5.  Tender Published Through Web SITE / News Paper 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold 03 

7.  Total Bids Received 03 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 

10.  Bis (s) Rejected Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 07/11/2017 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 06/12/2017 

S. No Name of Firm or 

builder 

Cost offered by 
the bidder 

Ranking in 

term of cost 

Comparison 

with 

Estimated 

Cost 

Reason for 

Acceptance / 
Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/S Al Madina 

Engineering 

At Par 

9,97,200/- 

1st Lowest 9,97,200/- 1st Lowest Recommended 

for awarding 

work 

2.  M/S N.H Siddiqui & 

Sons 

@0.10% A.S.R 

9,98,197/- 

2nd Lowest 9T 97,200/ 2nd Lowest Responsive 

3.  M/S R.A Construction @0.15% A.S.R 

9,98,696/- 

3d Lowest 9,97,200/- 3d Lowest Responsive 

This issue with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

N 
Mashoque All R..ar 

Superintending En.ineth 

DMC (West) Ch rman 

Director (CB) SPPRA 

With a request to upload on SPPRA Website 

C.Cto:- 

1. Administrator DMC (West) 



02 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SITE ZONE 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STA TEMENT 

SUBJECT: - LIFTING / DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE THROUGH PRIVATE  

MACHINERY FROM DESIGNATED / UNDESIGNATED POINT  

IN WARD-IT TO LAND FILL SITE JAM CHAKROO SITE ZONE  

DMC (WEST) MONTH OF OCTOBER 201:7  

Estimate Cost Rs: 9,97,200/- 

Tenders for the above mentioned work were invited through Website SPPRA by 

SITE Zone DMC (West) & Opened on 07/11/2017 by the Tender Opening Committee in the 

presences of Administrator DMC (West). 

The Following bidders are participated and quoted their rates, details of which are 

given below. 

S.No Name of Contractors Rate Quoted 

1.  MIS Al Madina Engineering At Par 9,97,200/- 

2.  M/S N.H Siddiqui & Sons @0.10% A.S.R 
9,98,197/- 

3.  M/S R.A Construction 
I  

@0.15% A.S.R 
9,98,696/- 

The tenders received may please be forwarded for further necessary process. 

 

Mas ti 
Superintending/ngineeF 

DMC (West) Chairman 

Sye. .àr 
XEN Sew-rage 

KW&SB Member 

Syed Shablh UI H -s an 
XEN(:&R) 

SITE ZONE D C (West) 
Secretary 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) SITE ZONE 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI 03 

No. XEN/S.Z/DMC/W/ çg 2 /2017 Dated //7  /2017 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(In Compliance of clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency SITE Zone DMC (West) 

2.  Tender Reference No No. XEN /S.Zone/DMC/W/518/2017 Dated 20/10/2017 

SPPRA Sr. No. 34884 

3.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Lifting / disposl of Garbage through Private Machinery from 

Designated / Urdesignated Point in Ward-Ill to Land Fill Site 

Jam Chakroo SI1tE Zone DMC (West) month of November 2017 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Envelop Procedure 

5.  Tender Published Through Web SITE / News Paper 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold 03 

7.  Total Bids Received 03 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 

10.  Bis (s) Rejected Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 07/11/2017 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 06/12/2017 

S. No 

_______________-- 
Name of Firm or 

builder 

Cost offered by 

the bidder 

Ranking in 

term of cost 

Comparison 

with 

Estimated 

Cost 

Reason for 

Acceptance / 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/S Al Hussain 

Associate 

At Par 

Rs.9,99,000/- 

l Lowest 9,99,000/- 15t Lowest Recommended 

for awarding 

work 

2.  M/S N.H Siddiqui & 

Sons 

@0.05% A.S.R 

9,99,499/- 

2nd Lowest 9,99,000/- 2 Lowest Responsive 

3.  M/S R.A Construction @0.10% A.S.R 

9,99,999/- 

3rd Lowest 9,99,000/- 3rd Lowest Responsive 

This issue with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

• 

\V J 

Mashooque All ajpar.—

Superirtending ngIreer 

DMC (West) CFcairman 

Syed Shabih UI Hassan 

XEN (B&R) 

SITE ZONE DMC (West) 

Secretary 

Syed Zafar 

XEN Sewerage 

KW&SB Member 

Director (CB) SPPRA 

With a request to upload on SPPRA Website 

C.Cto: - 

1. Administrator DMC (West) 



Syed Shabi UI Hassan 
XEN (&R) 

SITE ZONE DMC (West) 
Secretary 

Masoque All 
Superintending E 
DMC (West) Ch 

jpar-
gine(r 

irma n 

03 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SITE ZONE 
DIS TRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STA TEMENT 

SUBJECT: - LIFTING / DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE THROUGH PRIVATE  

MACHINERY FROM DESIGNATED / UNDESIGNATED POINT  

IN WARD-Ill TO LAND FILL SITE JAM CHAKROO SITE ZONE 

DMC (WEST) MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2017  

Estimate Cost Rs: 9,99,000/- 

Tenders for the above mentioned work were invited through Website SPPRA by 

SITE Zone DMC (West) & Opened on 07/11/2017 by the Tender Opening Committee in the 

presences of Administrator DM0 (West). 

The Following bidders are participated and quoted their rates, details of which are 

given below. 

S.No Name of Contractors Rate Quoted 

1.  M/S Al Hussain Associate At Par Rs.9,99,000/- 

2.  M/S N.H Siddiqui & Sons @0.05% A.S.R 
9,99,499/- 

3.  MIS R.A Construction @0.10% A.S.R 
9,99,999/- 

The tenders received may please be forwarded for further necessary process. 

Syed Zafa,HugãTn 
XEN Sewerage 

KW&SB Member 



Syed Zafar 
XEN Sewerage 

KW&SB Member 

• OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) SITE ZONE 
* DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORA TIQN (WEST) KARACHI 04 

Np. XEN/S.Z/DMC/W/ /2017 Dated //2J2017 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(In Compliance of clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency SITE Zone DMC1 (West) 

2.  Tender Reference No No. XEN /S.Zon/DMC/W/518/2017 Dated 20/10/2017 

SPPRASr. No. 3.884 

3.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Lifting / disposal of Garbage through Private Machinery from 

G.T.S Qasba Colony to Land Fill Site Jam Chakroo SITE Zone 

DMC (West) month of November 2017 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Envelop Procedure 

5.  Tender Published Through Web SITE / News Paper 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold 03 

7.  Total Bids Received 03 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 

10.  Bis (s) Rejected Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 07/11/2017 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 06/12/2017 

S. No Name of Firm or 

builder 

Cost offered by 

the bidder 

Ranking in 

term of cost 

Comparison 

with 
Estimated 

Cost 

Reason for 

Acceptance / 
Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/S Al Hussain 

Associate 

@0.50% A.S.R 

9,99,774/- 

15t Lowest 9,94,800/- 15t Lowest Recommended 

for awarding 

work 

2.  M/S N.H Siddiqui & 

Sons 

@0.52% A.S.R 

9,99,973gb 
2 Lowest 9,4,800/- 2 Lowest Responsive 

3.  M/S Mirza Khan & Co @0.60% A.S.R 
10,00,769/- 

3rd Lowest 9,4,800/- 3d Lowest Responsive 

This issue with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Syed Shabih I Hssan 
XEN (B: R) 

SITE ZONE 0 C (West) 

Secretary 

LJ 

MasFkoque AU Rjpar 
Superintending Eg(rieer 

DMC (West) Chairman 

• Director (CB) SPPRA 
With a request to upload on SPPRA Website 

C.Cto: - 

1. Administrator DMC (West) 



04 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SITE ZONE 
DIS TRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STA TEMENT 

SUBJECT: - LIFTING / DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE THROUGH PRIVATE  

MACHINERY FROM G.T.S QASBA COLONY TO LAND FILL  

SITE JAM CHAKROO SITE ZONE DMC (WEST) MONTH OF  

NOVEMBER 2017  

Estimate Cost Rs: 9,94800I- 

Tenders for the above mentioned work were invited through Website SPPRA by 

SITE Zone DMC (West) & Opened on 07/11/2017 by the Tender Opening Committee in the 

presences of Administrator DMC (West). 

The Following bidders are participated and quoted their rates, details of which are 

given below. 

S.No Name of Contractors Rate Quoted 

1.  M/S Al Hussain Associate @0.50% A.S.R 

9,99,774/- 

2.  M/S N.H Siddiqui & Sons @0.52% A.S.R 

9,99,973/- 

3.  M/S Mirza Khan & Co @0.60% A.S.R 
10,00,769/- 

The tenders received may please b forwarded for further necessary process. 

Q_4 — 
SyedZafarHLissaffr 

XEN Sewerage 

KW&SB Member 

- SyedShábi UI .ssan 

XEN (:&R) 
SITE ZONE DIv1C (West) 

Secretary 

MasRoque All 

Superintending E 
DMC (West) C 

jpar 

ginee.-

irman 



Syed - 
XEN Sewerake 

KW&SB Member 

Syed Shabih 
XEN 

SITE ZONE D 
Secret 

ssan 
R) 
C (West) 
ry 

- 

Maooque A(Rajpa1 
Su pe ri ntendinEngi n, er 

DMC (West) hairman 

DISTRICT MUNCIPAL CORPROTION KACHI WEST 
SECTOR 11-E SHAHRAH-E-ORAI'GI 

TEL: 36697869 & 36660102 
FAX: 36762519 

No. XEN/S.Z/DMC/W/ 57 L9 /2017 Dated /2017 

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

The meeting was started with the recitation of Holy / blessed Quran and Provided all the details in 
respect of NIT of issuing tenders to all the interested parties / contractors and were opened on  
07/11/2017 at 2:30 P.M  

The committee examined all the details and later on examined the tenders / bids offered / dropped by 
the contractor / interested parties. 

S # Name of Work No. of Contractor 
Participated 

Lowest Rates 
offered by 

Responsive Bid of Firm With Cost 

Contractor I Firm Bid Amount 

Lifting / disposal of 
Garbage through Private 
Machinery from Designated 
/ Undesignated Point in 
Ward-I to Land Fill Site 
Jam Chakroo SITE Zone 
DMC (West) month of 
October2017 

03 Nos @0.25% A.S.R 
9,98,490/- 

I 

M/S Al Madina 
Engineering & 
Co 

@0.25% A.S.R 
9,98,490/- 

2 Lifting I disposal of 
Garbage through Private 
Machinery from Designated 
/ Undesignated Point in 
Ward-Il to Land Fill Site 
Jam Chakroo SITE Zone 
DMC (West) month of 
October2017 

03 Nos At Par I 

9,97,200/- 

I  

M/S Al Madina 
Engineering 

At Par 
9,97,200/- 

3. Lifting / disposal of 
Garbage through Private 
Mach inery from Designated 
I Undesignated Point in 
Ward-Ill to Land Fill Site 
Jam Chakroo SITE Zone 
DMC (West) month of 
November 2017 

03 Nos At Par 
Rs.9,99,000/- 

It I  

M/S Al Hussain 
Associate 

At Par 
Rs.9,99,000/- 



Ma\hooque AI/iajpar 
Superhtendintigineer 

DMC (West) Ciairman 

SyecI z9~fn 
XEN Sewe age 

KW&SB Member 

—S\e. Shabi UIHa kan 
XEN (:&R) 

SITE ZONE DMC (West) 

Secretary 

DISTRICT MUNCIPAL CORPROTION KARACHI WEST 
SECTOR 11-E SHAHRAH-E-OItNGI  

TEL: 36697869 & 36660102 
FAX: 36762519 

4 

 

4. Lifting / disposal of 03 Nos @0.50% A.S.R M/S Al Hussain @0.50% A.S.R 
Garbage through Private 9,99,774/- Associate 9,99,774/- 
Machinery from G.T.S 
Qasba Colony to Land Fill 
Site Jam Chakroo SITE 
Zone DMC (West) month 
of November 2017 

The Procurement committee examined all the works and all allied papers thoroughly 
and the bid offered were considered reasonable amongst other participants as mentioned in each and 
every bid evaluation reports. The first lowest rates mentioned on the top of bid evaluation reports were 
considered responsive and recommended for favour of approval. The other participants 2' and 3d  and 
other were rejected owing to higher rates. 

The chair and other members after having due verification / confirmation signed the bid 
evaluation reports of all the works mentioned above. 

Copy for Information to: - 

1. Director (CB) SPPRA Government of Slndh 

2. Director Priority Programs KMC 

3. superintending Engineer, DMC (West) / Chair Procurement Conmittee 

4. Responsive of KW&SB 



SYED SHABI 

XEN 
SITE ZONE 

SECR 

~AN 
&R) 

MC (WEST) 

ARY 

DISTRICT MUNCIPAL CORPROTION KARACHI WEST 
SECTOR 11-E SHAHRAH-E-ORANGI  

TEL: 36697869 & 36660102 
FAX: 36762519 

0 UALIFICA TION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA  

S~I NAME OF FIRM / 
CONTRACTOR 

NTN 
Certificate 

Valid 
Professional 

Tax 

S.R.B 
Certificate 

Bank 
Statement 

Relevent 
Experiance 

Turn Over 
03 Years 

EXPERIENCE CAPABILITY TO TAKE UP THE 
WORK 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
I M/S N.H Siddiqui & Sons V 2017 V 02 Years 03 Years I Executed works in KMC ofsimilar nature and capable 

to take up the work 

2 MIS R.A Construction V 2017 - - 1 01 Years 02 Years V Sufficient past experience to handie the task capable, 
finally fowzd 

3 M/S Al Madina Engineering 2017 1 03 Years 04 Years I Experienced to take up the work 

4 
____ 

MIS Al Hussain Associate V 2017 V 02 Years 03 Years I Experienced to take up the work ofElectricoi Field also 
have quah/Ied staff 

5 M/S Mirza Khan & Co V 2017 V 01 Year 04 Year V Qua! ?fied to execute the work owing to past experience 
and project completed in the past 

SYED ZAFAR IUSS1N 

XEN SEWRAGE 

KW&SB MEMBER 

Mas ooqueAli 
SuperintendingE 

DMC (West) C 
er 

irman 



S 

ATTANDANCE SHEET 

NIT Opened on 07/11/2017 

MESSER'S SIGNATURE 

fl[' ///i9%r"  JICt d 
cQ 6oi LA-/q/çJ. /V'(W 

,S! ;' 

29,. 

'sl/t 4/-e4iMth —c. 

ntl/( / ' r4tCt1' 47  
2-U- 

tt). L (agis c* ItcQ/ 

ff13 ~tQKU MAW IL 

- . 

SiTETewngjrjj(jy) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

